August

September

October

November

December

24-28

1

12-13
19
19
22-31

2025-2026 ECS STUDENT CALENDAR

Independent Day - Campus Closed
Summer Volleyball Camp

Teacher's Planning Week

2026

January

Parent Orientation Night 7:00p Worship Ctr. *Parents only

Open House 10:00a - 2:00p & 5:00p - 7:00p
Students First Day of School 8:15am
K-12 School Spirit Day - Football Theme

NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY

Fall Pictures (ECS Dress Code)

"See You At The Pole" Day 7:45am

K-12 School Spirit Day - Future Profession Theme

1/2 Day of School 12:00pm Dismissal

NO SCHOOL - FACCS CONVENTION

End of Q1 (42)

NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY
Q1 Report Cards Posted

Fall Picture Re-Takes / Senior Pictures

School Spirit Day - Pink for Cancer Awareness

Daylight Savings Time - "Fall Back"

Spirit Week (5-12th grades only)
Veteran's Day Program Worship Ctr.
Homecoming Dance (7-12th grades)
K-12 School Spirit Day - USA Theme

NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING BREAK

Students Return to School
ECS Christmas Program 7:00pm Worship Ctr.

FBCE Christmas Program (12/12-5:30p 12/13-3:30p)

End of Q2 (44)
1/2 Day of School 12:00pm Dismissal
NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS BREAK

=

ISAIAH 40:31

1\

February

March

April

May

June

5/30/2025

29-30

13
16
24
27

9-13
10

13

16
17-20
20

21

27
30-31

1-3

13-17
17
30

26-27

NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS BREAK

NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY
Students Return to School

Q2 Report Cards Posted

NO SCHOOL - M. L. KING JR. DAY

Class Pictures (ECS Dress Code)

K-12 School Spirit Day - 100th Day Theme
Talent Show Auditions

NO SCHOOL - TEACHER IN-SERVICE DAY
NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENTS' DAY

ECS Talent Show 6:30pm Worship Ctr.
K-12 School Spirit Day - Basketball Theme

Early Enrollment Starts for 2026-27
Daylight Savings Time - "Spring Forward"
College Spring Break / Senior Trip - TBD
Spring Pictures (Approved Dress Up)

End of Q3 (45)

NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY
Spirit Week (5-12th grades only)

Q3 Report Cards Posted

Senior Prom (9-12th grades)

K-12 School Spirit Day - Elfers Colors Theme
NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK

NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK

NO SCHOOL - EASTER MONDAY
Students Return to School

ITBS Testing Week

K-12 Field Day - TBA

K-12 School Spirit Day - Baseball Theme

Teacher Appreciation Week

ECS Sports Awards 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
National Day of Prayer

ECS Spring Program 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
Senior Baccalaureate 6:00pm Worship Ctr.
Senior Graduation 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
Last Day / Eagle Awards Assembly 10:30am
12:00pm Dismissal / End of Q4 (43)
Memorial Day - Offices Closed

Teacher In-Service Days

ECS Office Summer Hours (M-F) 9:00a-3:00p
Q4 Report Cards Posted



