2025-2026 ECS STUDENT CALENDAR

<u>2025</u>			<u>2026</u>		
July	4 21-25	Independent Day - Campus Closed Summer Volleyball Camp	January	1-5 6 7	NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS BREAK NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY Students Return to School
August	4-8	Teacher's Planning Week		12	Q2 Report Cards Posted
	7	Parent Orientation Night 7:00p Worship Ctr. *Parents only		19	NO SCHOOL - M. L. KING JR. DAY
	8	Open House 10:00a - 2:00p & 5:00p - 7:00p		22	Class Pictures (ECS Dress Code)
	11	Students First Day of School 8:15am		27	K-12 School Spirit Day - 100th Day Theme
	29	K-12 School Spirit Day - Football Theme		29-30	Talent Show Auditions
September	1	NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY	February	13	NO SCHOOL - TEACHER IN-SERVICE DAY
	16	Fall Pictures (ECS Dress Code)		16	NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENTS' DAY
	25	"See You At The Pole" Day 7:45am		24	ECS Talent Show 6:30pm Worship Ctr.
	26	K-12 School Spirit Day - Future Profession Theme		27	K-12 School Spirit Day - Basketball Theme
October	1	1/2 Day of School 12:00pm Dismissal	March	2	Early Enrollment Starts for 2026-27
	2-3	NO SCHOOL - FACCS CONVENTION		8	Daylight Savings Time - "Spring Forward"
	10	End of Q1 (42)		9-13	College Spring Break / Senior Trip - TBD
	13	NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY		10	Spring Pictures (Approved Dress Up)
	17	Q1 Report Cards Posted		13	End of Q3 (45)
	28	Fall Picture Re-Takes / Senior Pictures		16	NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PLANNING DAY
	31	School Spirit Day - Pink for Cancer Awareness			Spirit Week (5-12th grades only)
				20	Q3 Report Cards Posted
November	2	Daylight Savings Time - "Fall Back"		21	Senior Prom (9-12th grades)
	3-7	Spirit Week (5-12th grades only)		27	K-12 School Spirit Day - Elfers Colors Theme
	5 7	Veteran's Day Program Worship Ctr. Homecoming Dance (7-12th grades)		30-31	NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK
	21	K-12 School Spirit Day - USA Theme	April	1-3	NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK
	24-28	NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING BREAK		6	NO SCHOOL - EASTER MONDAY
				7	Students Return to School
December	1	Students Return to School		13-17	ITBS Testing Week
	4	ECS Christmas Program 7:00pm Worship Ctr.		17	K-12 Field Day - <i>TBA</i>
	12-13 19	FBCE Christmas Program (12/12-5:30p 12/13-3:30p) End of Q2 (44)		30	K-12 School Spirit Day - Baseball Theme
	19	1/2 Day of School 12:00pm Dismissal	May	4-8	Teacher Appreciation Week
	22-31	NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS BREAK	•	5	ECS Sports Awards 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
				7	National Day of Prayer
				7	ECS Spring Program 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
		(37		13	Senior Baccalaureate 6:00pm Worship Ctr.
				15	Senior Graduation 7:00pm Worship Ctr.
				22	Last Day / Eagle Awards Assembly 10:30am
				22	12:00pm Dismissal / End of Q4 (43)
				25	Memorial Day - Offices Closed
				26-27	Teacher In-Service Days
			June	1	ECS Office Summer Hours (M-F) 9:00a-3:00p
		IRAIAH ADIZI		0 -	04 B (0 I. B (. I

5/30/202

3-5 Q4 Report Cards Posted